For KCC Use: Effective Date:	10-15-06
District #	L
SGA7 X Yes	No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form C-1 December 2002 I must be Typed

William Die	A	NUTIC fusibe approved i	E OF INTENT TO DRILL Form must be Signed by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well All blanks must be Filled
Expected Spud Date	October		
CURLOIDO ODOG ONIS	month	day yes	906 Spot
0.655.455.	5210 🗸	/	NW NW NW Sec 28 Two 20 Se 10 Yuwan
OPERATOR: License#_ Name: Lebsack 0			330 feet from XN / S Line of Section
Address: Box 489	II Producti	on, Inc.	330 lest from E / X W 1 mm of Section
	s, KS 67601	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	is SECTION X Regularirregular?
Contact Person: Way			(Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)
Phono: 620-938	-2396	·	County: Kice
		7	Lease Name: Thompson Well v 1
CONTRACTOR: Licente	33724		Flow Name: Chase Silica
Name: Warren D	rilling, L.	L.C.	is this a Prorated / Speced Field?
Well Orilled For:	teran en .		range Formanday: Lansing - Arbuckle
_	Well Claus:	Type Equipmen	
∭OII ☐ Enh I		Mud Rotar	Make mall militias
∑ CANAO ☐ Dispo		Air Rotary	Pithle status manufacture in the control of the con
Selanic;# of		Cable	Depth to bottom of fresh water: N/A /W
Other			Depth to bottom of usable water: N/A / 70 -
			Surface Pipe by Alternate: 1 2 202 per drillers tog
If OWWO: old well inform.	etion es follows;		Length of Surface Pipe Plannes to be set 196 ft. (set in place)
Operator: Skelly Well Name: Thor	y Oll Compar	1У	Length of Conductor Fige required: N/A
			Projected Total Depth: 3,360 ft.
Original Completion Di	1937	jinėl Total Depti;	
Directional, Deviated or His	orizonial wellbore?	☐ Ve r	Water Source for Driffing Operations:
If Yes, true vertical depth:			LAJ vest !_ Parm Pond Other
Bottom Hole Location: 1	V/A		DNVR Pennit #: N/A
KCC DKT #: N/A		·	Will Cores be taken?
			If Yes, proposed zone: N/A
The undersigned hereby s	offices that the deline		AFFIDAVIT
t is agreed that the follow	ins minimum montes	, completion and i	rventuel plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.
1. Notify the appropria	na sinisina alla anta	INDIOS TOU DO MET	
	NOR Police of July 1		
through all unconso	idated materials plus	a minimum of 20	feet the set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set feet into the underlying formation.
5. The enomorists dis	riol office will be	wast the obetack	and the district office on plug length and planement is personned to
Of blickrant to Annu	nearthy with the transfer will be		The vertical from delow any usable water to eurises within the
meating completing	willian 30 cays of the	Effect of the	
nerach causily sust the st	Rtements made herek	n are true and to ti	to best of my knowledge and bellef.
01.20.10 ot.20.1	<u> </u>		2.400
0	22 Ignature of Oper	BIST OF AGENTY	MATRICE VOS
For KCC Use ONLY			Remember to:
759	-04531-0	กาวเ	- File Orlf Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Orlf:
		201	/ Cite Completion Form ACO-T within 120 steam at an included
Conductor pipe required_	None	feet	the distribution plat according to the contract of the contrac
Minimum surfece pipe req			TO A 1 TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE P
Approved by 10			Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed: Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting self-water.
This authorization expires:	4-10-07		
(This authorization vote if de	illing not atsmod within 6	months of approval	If this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date) please check the box below and return to the address below.
Spud date:			Well flot Drilled - Permit Expired
	Agent:		Signature of Operator or Agent
	Mail to: KCC - C-		
		testaminou Divisio	on, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichite, Kansan 67202

RECEIVED OCT - 2 2006 KCC WICHITA

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

Plat of acreage attributable to a well in a prorated or spaced field

If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field, please fully complete this side of the form. If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field complete the plat below snowing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other weils producing from the common source of supply. Please show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for oil walls.

Operator: Lebsack Oc Product Lease: Thompsou Well Number: Lebsack Field: Chase Sclica Number of Agres attributable to well: LO Acres QTR / QTR / QTR of agreage: Na2 · Nu2 · Nu2	feet from N / S Line of Section 330' feet from E / N W Line of Section Sec. 28 Twp. 20 S. R. W Enst N/es Is Section: Regular or Irregular If Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.
(Show location of the well and shade attri	Section comer used: NE NW SE SW PLAT butable acreage (or proreted or spaced wells.) set lease or unit boundary line.)
1, ,,,,,	
11111128	EXAMPLE
	3390

in plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

- 1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections, 4 sections, etc.
- 2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the section's south / north and east / west,

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling location.

- 3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.
- 4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (C0-7 for oil we'ls; CG-8 for gas wells).

RECEIVED

OCT - 2 MW

KCC WICHITA

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CDP-1 April 2004 Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

	Subm	it in Duplicate	
Operator Name: Lebsack Oil Pr	oduction, Inc		Ligense Number: 5210
Operator Address: Box 489, Hay			
			Phone Number: (620) 938 - 2396
Contact Person: Wayne Lebsack Lease Name & Well No.: Thompson No. 1		Pit Location (OCQQ):	
		<u>NW . NW</u>	
Type of Pit	X Proposed Existing		Sec. 28 Twp. 20 R. 10 East X West
Emergency Pit Burn Pit Settling Pit X Drilling Pit			330 Feet from 🗓 North / South Line of Section
Setting Pit X Orange City			330 Feet from East / X West Line of Section
(If WP Supply AP) No. or Your Drilled)	Pit capacity: 1,300	(bbls)	Rice, County
The Council Market		No-	Chloride poncentration:mg/l
is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? Yes No			(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only) How is the pit lined if a plastic finer is not used?
is the bottom below ground level?	Artificial Liner?	No	Bentonite
X Yes No	50 Length (fe	50	Width (feet) N/A: Steel Pits
Pit dimensions (all but working pits):	from ground level to de	et)	
Distance to nearest water well within one-	mile of bit	Depth to sha	llowest fresh water 16 feet.
		Course of inf	formation; suredwell ownerelectric togX_KDWR
Est. 2,500 feet Depth of water we		Drilling, Wo	rkover and Haul-Off Pite ONLY:
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ON Producing Formation:		Type of mate	erial utilized in drilling/worksver:
Number of producing walls on lease:		Number of v	working pits to be utilized: 3
Barrels of fluid produced daily: Hut		Abandonment procedure: Haul off free fluids after Hutchinson salt & drilling is completed. Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.	
Sept. 20,00	a)aun	Signature of Applicant or Agent
		C OFFICE USI	D-7647 2 4R
10/2/06 Permi			Permit Date: 10 10 06 Lease Inspection: Press No
	t Number:		etitin const

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichite, Kansas 67202

RECEIVED OCT - 2 2011E KCC WICHITA



CORPORATION COMMISSION

KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, GOVERNOR BRIAN J. MOLINE, CHAIR ROBERT E. KREHBIEL, COMMISSIONER MICHAEL C. MOFFET, COMMISSIONER

October 10, 2006

Mr. Wayne Lebsack Lebsack Oil Production, Inc. Box 498 Hays, KS 67601

Re: Drilling Pit Application

Thompson Lease Well No. 1 NW/4 Sec. 28-20S-10W Rice County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Lebsack:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve pit shall be constructed <u>without slots</u>, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and **all pits must be lined with bentonite**. **All pits can be no deeper than 4'**. The free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as the Hutchinson Salt section has been drilled through and displacement of the fluids into the reserve pit has occurred. The fluids should be removed again within 72 hours after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily. NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (316) 630-4000 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004), Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site: www.kcc.state.ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to **Drill**. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above address.

Sincerely.

Kathy Haynes

Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: Doug Louis

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

or Deliver Report to:	JAN 22 1937	FORI	MATION	PLUGGIN	G RECOR	Strike out upp when reporting
800 Bitting Building						RINE ON TOUR
Wichita, Knaper		Rice		County Sec 2	0 m on-	Rge(E)_10_
NORTH Ø	Location as	"NE%NW%8W%	" or footage	from lines 330	o	R _{ge} (E) 10 lines of NW/
e (: 1	Lease Owner	Skelly (il Compa	ny	······································	lines of NW/
	Lease Name	Henry F.	Thompso.	n		Well No. 1
	Character of	s 10x 1650	Tulsa.	Oklahoma		. Weli No1
	Date well a	Well (Completed	as Oil, Gas	or Dry Hole)	Dry hole	
	Application f	mpleted	Decemb	er 17.		_1936
	Application f	or plugging hied	Decembe	or 26.	***************************************	19361
	Plugging Co.	Inmenced	Termo -	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	**	1
	Plugging Cou	pleted	Датрот тоста	7 7 C		1
	Reason for al	nandonment of	11		······································	19
1	Co	mpleted as	n deri bed	TE TOTHERON	**	
	If a producing	g well is abandon	d. date of is	at production		
Locate well correctly on above	─ Was permisside	on obtained from	the Conserv	vation Division		ore plugging was
	menced?	Yes		Cacon Division	or its agents bei	ore plugging was
me of Conservation Agent who supducing formation.	pervised plugging of t	this well C. T.	Alexand	er		
oducing formation	Dept	th to top	Botton	n	Total Danii - 63	T 1 TOO
ow depth and thickness of all water	r, oil and gas formati	ons.			Total Depth of	Well 2200
L, GAS OR WATER RECORDS					~	
Formation	Content	From	To		CAS	ING RECORD
Lansing Lime	Water	7000		Sine	Put In	Pulled Out
Silicecus Lime	II NOT	30681	3078	10 3/4"	1961911	None
		3284	328a	7º 00	3298*6#	2523110m
				50 OD	30'0"	30 t Dii
		*				/
			· - ·······			
						,
]						
and laden famid 3036' Rock & soil 200'	- 200' - 195'					
	- 170'					
and laden fluid 170						
Cement 16'	- 0:					
				2	277. 17 FEE 2 200	
					- 0	<u>-</u>
					20701	DU
				ECOK Page	-75 MES	

	G6 applicant 4					
Correspondence recarding this wal	(If additional de	secription is necessary	use BACK of t	his sheet)		
	I should be addressed	d to H. E.	. Womeley	7		
Correspondence regarding this wel	i should be addressed Skelly	to H. E.		tion Dense	tment	
266	I should be addressed Skally Box 740	d to H. E. Oil Company - Hutchinso		tion Dense	tment	
266	I should be addressed Skally Box 740	d to H. E. Oil Company - Hutchinso		tion Dense	iment	
TE OF KANSAS	I should be addressed Skelly Box 740 COUNTY C	d to H. E Oil Company Hutchinso	• Product	tion Depart	iment	
TE OF KANSAS H. E. Wenns l. g first duly sworn on onth, save: '	I should be addressed Skelly Box 740 COUNTY C	d to H. E. Oil Company Hutchinso F. Reno (emp	• Womeley • Product • Ransas	tion Depart	s.	above-described w
TE OF KANSAS H. E. Wenns l. g first duly sworn on onth, save: '	I should be addressed Skelly Box 740 COUNTY C	d to H. E. Oil Company Hutchinso F. Reno (emp	• Womeley • Product • Ransas	tion Depart	s.	above-described w
TE OF KANSAS H. E. Weins g first duly sworn on onth, save: '	I should be addressed Skelly Box 740 COUNTY C	d to H. E. Oil Company Lutchinso P Reno (emp	. Wams ley . Product . Kansas doyee of own atements, and	tion Depart	s.	above-described w
TE OF Kansas H. E. Wannal	I should be addressed Skelly Box 740 COUNTY C	d to H. E. Oil Company Hutchinso F. Reno (emp	. Wams ley . Product . Kansas doyee of own atements, and	tion Depart	s.	above-described w
TE OF KANSAS H. E. Weins g first duly sworn on onth, save: '	I should be addressed Skelly Box 740 COUNTY C	d to H. E. Oil Company Lutchinso P Reno (emp	. Wams ley . Product . Kansas doyee of own atements, and	tion Depart	s.	above-described w
TE OF KANSAS H. E. WEINS . Ig first duly sworn on outh, save:	I should be addressed Skelly Box 740 COUNTY C	d to H. E. Oil Company Lutchinso P Reno (emp	. Wams ley . Product . Kansas doyee of own atements, and	ser) or (officially and matters to the matter to the mat	s. Section of the contained and of the section with the	above-described whe log of the above
TE OF KANSAS H. E. Weins g first duly sworn on onth, save: '	I should be addressed SKell ly Box 740 Box 740 COUNTY COUNTY COUNTY I have knowled me are true and corrections of the structure of the struc	d to H. E. Oil Company Lutchinso P Reno (emp	. Wams ley . Product . Kansas doyee of own atements, and	ser) or (officially and matters to the matter to the mat	s.	above-described w
TE OF KANSAS H. E. WEINS I. g first duly sworn on oath, says: ' ribed well as filed and that the sax Subscribed Ann Sworn to before	Skelly Box 740 COUNTY Coy That I have knowled me are true and corre	d to H. F. Oll Company Hutchinso P Reno (emp ge of the facts, st ct. So help me ((Signature)	. Wams ley . Product . Kansas doyee of own atements, and	ser) or (officially and matters to the matter to the mat	s. Section of the contained and of the section with the	above-described w
TE OF KANSAS H. E. WHING I og first duly sworn on oath, says: ' ribed well as filed and that the sax Subschings and Sworn to before	I should be addressed SKell ly Box 740 Box 740 COUNTY COUNTY COUNTY I have knowled me are true and corrections of the structure of the struc	d to H. F. Oll Company Hutchinso P Reno (emp ge of the facts, st ct. So help me ((Signature)	. Wams ley . Product . Kansas doyee of own atements, and	ser) or (officially and matters to the matter to the mat	s. Section of the contained and of the section of	above-described a

RECORD	OF	FORMATIONS
--------	----	-------------------

		OF FORMA	DESCRIPTION ()
FORMATION	TOP	воттом	Indicate Casing Points, Describe Shows of Oil, Gas and Water, etc.
4	0	80	
ed bed and shells	80	206	Set and cemented 102" 40# SS casing at 202' w/ 150 sacks of cement.
Red bed and shells	206	410	
Shale and shells	410	1105	
Salt, shale and shells	1105	1550	
Shale and shells	1330	1600	
Lime and shells	1600	1865	
Shale and lime	1865	2815	man execute this seek!
Lime	2815	3085	TOP LANSING LIME 2990* 3069*-5080* From porous saturated colitic lime
Lime and shale	3085	\$200	
Lime	3200	3253	5245*-5250* Brown porous saturated colitic
Green samly shale	3253	3260	PASE KANSAS CITY LINE 3255' TOP STUPSON SHALE 3255'
Medium hard green pyritic shale and sand	3260	3265	
Hard Simpson sand w/ little			
green shale	3265	32 67	
Brown granular sand	32 67	5270	Oil stained - No poresity
			at 5267' w/ 125 sacks of cement. While waiting on coment to set, moved in portable, drilling in front and rigged up cable tools, and on 11/29/36, had the hole bailed down and 7" casing tested OK. Drilled cement, bailed and cement job tested OK. Correction: 5270' CM equals 5268' SUM, which accounts for the above 7" casing point. Then drilled deeper as follows:
Green Simpson shale Same w/ 10% sandy dolomite	32 68 3 274	527 4 3 276	011 stainst
Green Simpson shale w/ 50%			Ban and set 50° of 52" OD 20# SS blind
saniy delomite	5276	3 <i>2</i> 78	liner at 3278!
Green pyritic shale w/ 15% brown granular sand	3278	5280	liner at 32781 1000 NG
Green pyritic shale w/ 50% brown granular sand	3280	3284	Slight saturation and show of second
Danse grey crystalline delomite w/ 15% brown sand	3284	3286	He saturation - No oil increase
•		Z 004	Slight saturation and perosity - 25' OIH
Hard grey and brown dolomite	3286	52 88	in 1 hour and 75° OIH in 4 hours.
TOTAL DEPTH		5 <u>29</u> 4°	miled and cleaned up hele ami tested 6 hours - Showed 3 barrels of oil and 1 barrel of sulphur water during test. Pulled 30° of 52" liner, reamed the hole from 3278° to 5284° and reram liner to 3284°. Cleaned out to bottom, ran 2" regular tubing and tried to treat the well with acid on 12/3/36. Filled the hole with 110 barrels of oil and started in acid at 9:40 A.M. this date. At 12:00

Hoon, had 10 barrels of acid on bottom with maximum casing pressure 920 and tubing pressure 520f. Acid would not go into formation, circulated acid out, pulled tubing and cleaned out to bottom. Reran tubing andon 12/4/56 treated well with 1000 gallons of Dowell "XX" acid with "F" formula added as follows:

Acid Treatment Put in by Dowell, Incorporated - 12/4/38

Research

Tilled tubing with 110 barrels of oil and drew off 13 barrels... Time CP 8:00 AM 12/5/36 9:30 " 8/5/ Had 142 bols. acid in - Acid on bottom 9:30 " 436# Had 161 bbls. acid in - Circulated acid out - pulled tubing 5:30 PM 920# 920# cleaned out and reran 2" tubing.